

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06485 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the City to enter into an agreement to

accept funds from Dane County to continue the Pedestrian-Bicycle Coordinator Program in the

Traffic Engineering Division.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/15/2007 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 7/3/2007 Final action: 7/3/2007

Enactment date: 7/5/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00699

Title: Authorizing the City to enter into an agreement to accept funds from Dane County to continue the

Pedestrian-Bicycle Coordinator Program in the Traffic Engineering Division.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2007 Dane County Funding Agreement for Ped-Bike Coord Prog.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/26/2007	1	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE/MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION (ended 6/2018)	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
6/25/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
6/5/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
5/22/2007	1	Traffic Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	
5/21/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/15/2007	1	Traffic Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

This is continuation of an ongoing program. Revenues and expenses of up to \$15,000 plus the City's 25% matching share are included in the 2007 Traffic Engineering Operating Budget. No impact on cost controls.

Authorizing the City to enter into an agreement to accept funds from Dane County to continue the Pedestrian-Bicycle Coordinator Program in the Traffic Engineering Division.

Body

WHÉREAS, the Dane County Highway and Transportation Committee has authorized the use of County matching funds (75% of program costs) to finance up to a maximum contribution of \$15,000 for the City of Madison Pedestrian-Bicycle Coordinator Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk be and are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement to accept funds in the amount of up to \$15,000 from Dane County to be applied to the Pedestrian-Bicycle Coordinator Program (Account GN01-73310-577221 up to \$15,000) in the Traffic Engineering Division during the one-year period beginning June 1, 2007.